PHILIPP Capped End Anchor
Installation Instruction
w
w
w
.p
hi
lip

Galvanized
Art.-No.
Stainless Steel
Type
RD
Load Bearing
Capacity
allow. FZ [kN]
Dimensions
[mm]
Weight
[kg/100 pcs.]
PU
[pcs.]
0°-45° dia.D h a b t
71FL12 77FL12VA 12     5.0 15.0   30   25   35   4     4.5 200
71FL14 77FL14VA 14     8.0 18.0   33   35   35   4     7.0 200
71FL16 77FL16VA 16   12.0 21.0   35   35   50   4   11.0 100
71FL18 77FL18VA 18   16.0 24.0   44   45   60   5   17.5 100
71FL20 77FL20VA 20   20.0 27.0   47   60   60   5   24.0   50
71FL24 77FL24VA 24   25.0 31.0   54   60   80   5   33.0   50
71FL30 77FL30VA 30   40.0 39.5   72   80 100   6   68.0   25
71FL36 77FL36VA 36   63.0 47.0   84 100 130   6 113.0   10
71FL42 77FL42VA 42   80.0 54.0   98 130 130   8 178.0   10
71FL52 77FL52VA 52 125.0 67.0 117 130 150 10 288.0     1
For ascertainment of the right load bearing capacity please follow our general installation instruction and technical
advices. The weight of 1.0ton results in 10kN.
dia.D
RD